## Fee Structure (2025)

Registration		₹ 1500 / -		
Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) to		For Pre-Nursery ₹25000/-		
be Deposited only once (valid up to		For Nursery ₹30000/-		
12th class)		For LKG to class V ₹ 35000/- For class VI to class X ₹ 40000/-		
For class VI to class X ₹ 10000/-				
		It includes all t	raining cost and facilities	
Tuition Fee		provided i.e., classroom facilities (AC),		
		Sports Facilities,		
		Dance/Music Yoga, School Pad facilities		
Annual Charges for every progressive year		₹ 13800/- for Smart classes, Martial Art,		
		and Splash Pool/Swimming Pool, Examination		
		fee		
Tuition Fee Chart (Monthly)		Tuition Fee Chart (Monthly)		
Class	Fee	Class	Fee	
Pre- Nursery	2500	V	4300	
Nursery	2700	VI	4500	
LKG	3100	VII	4700	
UKG	3300	VIII	4900	
	3500	IX	5100	
	3700	X	5300	
	3900			
IV	4100			
Transport Charges		The school providing transport facility. The school Buses are equipped with CCTV camera and GPRS. Monthly charges depend upon the distances.		
Day Boarding Cost		₹4500/- Per Month including Meal and Transport		

## PROPOSED FEE STRUCTURE FOR XI & XII

CLASS	FEES
XI	5500
XII	5700

Registration fee for XI - ₹ 1500 Admission fee for XI - ₹ 20000

## Breakup of Annual Charges (OLD STUDENT)

Martial Arts Fees	6000.00	
Smart Classes Fees	6000.00	
Swimming Charges	3000.00	
Total	15000.00	

## Note: -The School Fee Policy for parents applicable from February 2025 to January 2026.

- At the time of admission students are required to pay admission fees and once admission is confirmed, parents have to follow further process as per the fee structure.
- 2. The parents will get 5 % discount for yearly payment on Tuition Fee only.
- 3. No part payment of fees will be entertained from parents.
- 4. The Tuition Fee and Transport Fee is to be paid for twelve months.
- 5. The Fee can be paid by DD/ Cheque favouring: -

Fee Head	Beneficiary Name	Account No.	IFS Code	Bank Name
	SPARSH EDUCATION	0678002100077763	PUNB0067800	Punjab
Admission	SOCIETY			National
				Bank, Gaggal
For Tuition Fee	SPARSH EDUCATION SOCIETY	0678002100077879	PUNB0067800	Punjab
				National
				Bank, Gaggal

WhatsApp No. for providing Transaction Details if paid through bank or for any further inquiry – 9816971123, 7807827004.

